Cllck here o download a pnntabie verslon of this form.

COMPLAINANT INFORMATION (YOURSELF)

Name ¥ Dwayne Fran‘kll.n

Address ¥ §41°S Torfata Dr Wichiia, KS 67218
phone ' 66552060

Email w1912f@gmail gom

RESPONDENT INFORMATION (PERSON/PERSON(S) YOU FEEL HAVE DISCRIMINATED AGAINST YOU)

'.Name* . SB Edifce-Patrlck Sche\ler .

nddrass® oswe
Phone ‘ B08-769-7822 - - .
Email 'sbeho?ne@éméii-s::OM: -

TYPE OF DISCRIMINATION ALLEGED

Check the appropriate Category, indicate the Address or Locatlon of facﬁlty you were denied the eq ual
opporiunity to use or enjoy, and the Basis of the alieged discrimination.

Applicants must be able to demonstrate that they were denied’ the equa! use/enjoyment of a facility located
in the City of La Crosse.

Category:* . & HOUSII‘IQ :
- 3 Place of Public Accommodat\on or Amusement [1.e, restaurant, hotel retall shop]
L8] Clty Faclllty

Address/Location: ¥ 1027 Ro_se St La Crosse, Wi

Basis (Check all those .~ I Sex
you feel may apply): - ¥ Race -
: . I Religio
T Age”
¥ Dlsabllity.
W Marital Status
¥ Color
i Nattenal Origin or Ancestry
M Lawful Source of Incoema
. I Ph_y_fs__z;_al Appearance
"+ I sexual Orfentatlon
I Gender-[idént'li:y or Expres_sion
I Political Activity
[ Farnilial Status
[ Domestic Partnership
[ student

FACTS

discriralnation. City Ordinarice provides that a written Complaint must be filed wit_hin 180 days after the complainant knew -or should reasonably have known

Ta'the best of your ability, give a detailed statemint regarding the facts giving rise to this Complaint. The staternent must include the date of dates of the alleged '




that te allegied act or acts oocurred; Additibnal'pa_ges _mr—iy be attackied ko this: fofm:If necessary,”

“Statement X -

' To whom iLy may cnncern.

" Dwayne Frankin

Mark had slx vehicles In the backyard preventmg us frorn off strael parking‘ Four Vehicles arid twc recreahonal vehldes, " -
Thlnga went from bad to worsé from then on. During OKtaberfest Martk parked one of his vehicles horfzontally across ihe back

- drive pravanting us from bringing our garbagelrecychng to curb for plck Up‘and parking In the back. We contacted the.LCPD-

and rade A report as Patrick did not rédirh our calls, Mark was goiie for 4 week. We continue to Dontact Palrlck ahout Mark‘

- behavior and Patrick contintted fo. ignore us. Mark also had tio digs-one unleashed and chargad us avery lime we Weont

outside. Mark let h(s dogs poop In front of our garbageffacyeling biiris ani Patrlck sale he would talk to Rim but Mark contlnued O
In his behaviors, At the beglnnlng of the pandanic | went to cheok mail and: Mark was gutside he slopped me and siarted a - .
conversatian, During this mnversation Mark stated fy Wit and | were ltcky io"one busted our carwindaw, his aparlmentwas '
brokan lato multiple fimes, he awried guns, he was a blker dnd asked 6 whiere iy wife worked. i toig y.wife about the
conversation. My wife bought shace because Mark's dog wotdd chirge us and our puppy when we brought him.out to go pol

One day we brought our puppy out fo poity and Mark appeared ta be intomcated His'dog chargad us thare was a verbal -

exchange and we told himto. Ie)ash his deg. June 17, 2020 we bropght b puppy out to potty Mark was Intoxicated rushed up

to fy wife looked at her-and yelled asking her what did she do 1o his deg? Up to this paint this was the most heated exchange

we had wnh Mark resultlng in Mark gulng inte his garage and ooming hack out with & hammer polntlng it at my \Mfe and telling

‘and Mark for Pafrick fo get mMore monsy fmm HES The next day Jun N 0 we filed'a complaint vwlh WO and DWD Equal L
Rights Division. Patrick and Mark called the ‘police. an us twice aholi & < compla:ni criminai damage toa ‘plantand £'$30
light fixture Lrying to éover thelr tracks crlmlnallze and make us ouf to be the aggressors. These clalims were recanted by the
LCFD and we were not charged with anything. &ine 22, 2020) Patriok sérves Us % non- ranevwal rwtlce The day alter June 23 .
2020 we Ieft on the spur of the moment withaut a placa to five andlor a desﬂnallon

Regards, :




Cligl here o down\oad a prlntabie version of this form.

COM PLAINANT IN FORMATION (YOURSELF)

Name * . Alana Franklm
Address ¥ o -641 8 Terran'ce_Dr
Phone ) ..3167.495823. :

E'maTI : ] Frank‘izﬂﬁa@gmall com .

RESPONDENT INFORMATION (PERSON/PERSON(S) YOU FEEL HAVE DISCRIMINATED AGAINST YOU)

Name™® © Palrick Scheller-SB Edice

Address ¥ ... B F'O B.c.).c.s.zzi La Cmsse Wi 54602

Phone ' - _.: . 608-7_:69_-_78_22

Email o sbehé%é:@gmaii.cér.n' """

| TvPE OF DISCRIMINATION ALLEGED

Check the a propnata Category, sndlcate the Address or Location of facility you ‘were denled the equal
opportunity to use or enjoy, and the Basis of the alleged discrimination.

Applicants must be able to demonstrate that they Were denied the equal use/enjoyment of a fac:ilty Iocated
in the City of La Crosse. v _

Category: ¥ . & Houstng . . _

: U Place of Public Accommodatmn or Amusement [i.e. re.staurant hatel, retail shop]
o Clty FacHity

Address/Location: * 1027 R_ose st

L.a Crosse, Wi 54603 -
Basis {Check all those - F Sex . : .
. you feel may apply): It Réce . o .5;..::
[ERefigion © ' '
I} Disability - _ ~
¥ Marital Status T
I Co or '

W Lawfu) Source of Income

I Physical Appearance

It Sexual Orlentation -

[ Gender Idantity or Expressmn
[ political Activity

[T} Familtal Status

"l Domestic Partrership

N Student . .

FACTS

To the best of vour ablllty, give a cietalled statement regaid] ng the facts givmg rise to thls Complaint. The statement must Incude the date or dates of the alleged
discrimination. City Ordinance provides that 4 written Complaint must be fifed Within 180 days after the complainant knew or should reasonably have known




g fhat the alieged ‘et or acts occurred. Addltiéha'lzpa_ges may be _attached to. this forim if n'ecé\.Ssary;,: ;

Statement*

dog poop i front of aur garbage cans from his twa dogs and. Pairlck contintied to rgncra us. We. contlnued 0] message and
Gall Patrick also from September to December 2019 regarding parking one of our vehicles out hack, the fast messages he .

' 'stated was park where we can and he's deallng with downstairs rigighbor, no resolution carme th rough and e had to. deal wilth

“glternate sirest parking all winter, Coine March 2019 Mark Wertier caught my husband outside while golngto check the mall

at the beginning of the Covid pandemic and staried a cofvarsation, Dunng this Conversailon Mark stated fo my husbane we
were lucky no one busted euf the windows on our car, his apartmeni was broken. imto mult\ple ilmeabhe owned guns. ‘and he -
was a blker. Thls coiversation cantinued 1o mciude Mark asking my hushand where exactly da Iw:xi‘k and he (Mark) may be

. pmlect us and our puppy Marrk's dog was fiot Iaashed and his dog charged us and we told h|m to leash h1m resultlng ln a : :
“yerbal exchange These issies conllrued to sscalate to having heated exchanges with. Mark vusually and behaviorally bel ng

- intoxicated on June 17, 2020 when we broughtour puppy ot o potly “This is where things got 50 | intense with my nearly "

" spraying his litle dog and he approached me very aggressively screammg and demanding.to knowwhat | diid 10 his dog.| told. -

“~hin'tol get his dog under conirol, arid he appeared fo' not be backing down o | went back intd’ our apartment to get my phone. .

_to recorrl Mark's behawof | then witnessed Mark go |nto the garage and he came out brand;shing a hammer a mere few yards

: without a reason), but ha then sald we were gDud tonants and atten-pted 1o move ustos blgger and. more omenslve -

‘apartmant which we think was the plan a¥ along to get us to pay more, Paltrick and Mark galled the ‘polics on us twice \Mth one -

baing recanted (nmse complaint) and damage to a plant all in an attermpt to cpver thelr kracks and. criminalize. us, These claims

L were racanted and w6 weré not charged.with anything, ‘learning that Palrick was told by. LCPD said this Wi all-a civll matler
-+ On June 19, 2020 we fled cornplaints. on Patrick Scheller DBA SB edifice to Wisconsii Consumer Protecuon and DWD Equa[
-+ Rights Division. On June 22, 2020 Patrick in retaliation to this deliverad a nonrenew! of leass notice: We left one the spur of

the momeit, leaving without & place to live or destination, surrepdering o pots rescugs. thelieve Patr;ck fand Mark)

- disgtiminated against me as a woman, aith fie mentality that women are subserv}ent fo men;, ancl thenr altempt bo exlort more

“Alana Frankiin .

money out of us for fi nanmai gain for Patrlck




Lehrke, Teri

T Ay O
From: frank1206a <frank1206a@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 11:20 PM
To: ZZ City Clerk
Ce: w1912f@gmail.com
Subject: Franklin final supporting docs
Attachments:; Franklin supporting docs 3.pdf

Hello,
We have one more file to add to our complaint, from Dwayne & Alana Franklin,

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone.
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Patrick-La Crosse La... €
H087608502 '

SHe

R L o I L

This is Wayne & Alana at 1027 Rose
Street. We need to speak with you
regarding parking one of our vehicles
out back, thankvou,

2 piles of fr_sash' new dog poop by our
v garbage and recycling containers.

Erior message

It 0 <















Lehrke, Teri
M

From: frank1206a <frank1206a@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 11:30 PM
To: ZZ City Clerk

Subject: Franklin complaint supporting docs
Attachments: Franklin supporting docs 1.pdf

Hello,
We received a message back to our email stating the attachments were too large so we have to send these in multiple
emails...one more message to follow.

Regards,

Dwayne & Alana Franklin

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone.
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RENTAL AGREEMENT SBE LLC/ PSBT INVESTMENTS LLC
Fleming-SCHELLER shehonie@gmail.com 608-769-7822

Tenant phone #°s: Alana: 507-279-3157 Wayne': 507-279-3157

uwner P‘atrlck Scheller hergin ¢alled “.Land!ard i and Alana Hughes and Dwayna ranklin
and herein called “Tenant.” Landlord hereby agrees to rent to Tenant the dwelling located
at 1027 Rose Street, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54603 under the following terms and eonditions.

FIXED-TERM AGREEMENT (LEASE):
Tenants agree to lease this dwelling for a fixed tatmi of one year beginning June 1, 2019 and ending May 28,
2020. Upon expiration, this Agrsement shafl become a month-to-month agreement AUTOMATICALLY,
UNLESS wither Tenants or Owners notify the ether party In writing at least 30 days prior to expiration that
they do not wish this Agrezment to continue on any basis.

Teuant agiecs to pay Lendlord as base rent fhe sum of $55Q___00 per month and $15.00 pet fos, totaling,
$565.00 due and payable monthly in advance on &3 of éach month during the term of this sgreetent,
Thie first nronth’s rent is reqiired to be submitted on or befors move-in.

FORM OF PAYMENT:
Tenants agree to pay theit rent in the fott of a personal checl, a cashier”s cheek, or astioney order made out 1o

the Landlord.

- RENT PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

gir rent by mail to the Landlord: S5

Tenants agree to pay thei
502 or put in drop box (if you have

RENT DUE DATY:
Tenant hereby ackiowledges that late payrient will cauge Yandlord to incut costs not contemplated by this
Rental Agrésment, We allow Tor Addy grace petiod. In the event fent is not received prior to the 5% ofthe
inotith, Tenmit ggreed io pay a i bate fee, plng an additional $ 5 B0 per day for every day thereafferyniil
the rent is paid, {Call Pat 608 769 7822)

BAD-CHECK SERVICING CHARGE;
In the ¢vent Tenant’s check Is dishonered and retumied unpaid for any reason to Landlord, Tenant agroes to pay
a teturned chevk charge of S4G00 AND dccept whatever consequences there might be in making & late
payment, If for sny reason a check is returned or dishonored, all future rent paymonts will be cash or money
- ordet,

SECURITY DEPOSIT:
Tenants hereliy agroe to pay i
ren -
tetfiination of this contract: according to othiér oy hereln agreéd This deposxi will be heId to covei any
possible damage to the propetty. No interest will be paid on this money, It will be held intact by Landtord
until at least 21 days after Tenants fiave vacated the property the Landlord will inspect the premises thurcsughly
and assess any demages and/or heeded repairs. This deposit 1SS YALZes |
missing/dead light buibs repaits, cleaiing, late fess, etc,, will then be retutned to Tenant with a wiitten

explanation of deductions.

@%mﬁﬁw / Koo ik Wi?/é’ym% Luta Conere
| Donir?




INVENTORY AND INSPECTION RECORD:
An inventory and inspection record has been provided for the Tenants’ use. -Only after this has been fillad out
(williiti the 3-day time Timit) will the Landlord tuke any action to complete necassary repairs. Landlord
wairrants that afl major systems will be functional and in good repair at the time of possesslon. Light switches,
wrall plugs, doofs, windows, faticets, drains, Tocks, toflets, sinks, etc. will either be in. working order or will be
repalred once the Tenants have completed the Tnspection and Taventory Record. Tenants are enconraged to
veport any neeessary repatrs, no matter How slight, In writing, but they are advised that Landlord does not
normally repait ot replage nonfunctional ftems such as palat, carpets, efc., every-time a property changes.

possession. Thase iteris are scheduled for repair/replaceinent dt regular intervals regardless of tenant turnaver.

BALCONIES AND PORCHES:
If your ynil hag a baleony, deck, or porch do fiof allow more thas TWO people on the straciore at ong time.

TENANT RESPONSIBILITY: _
Good hovsekeeping is expected of everyorie, Tenant agrées to keep quarters clean and in a sanitary candition.
“The Tenanits agree not to permit any deterioration or destruction to oceyr while they gre-occupying the
property. '

ALTERATIONS: _ L _
Tenant shall make no alterations, decorations, additions, of ifiproveriorits In or te the premises without
‘Landlords® prior written consent, and then only by contractors or miechanics; ar other approved by Landlord.
All aiterations, additions, or improvements upont the premises; made by either party, shall become the propetty
of the Tandlord and shall rematn upon, and besurrendered with said premises, #5 a part thereof, at the end of
the term hereof.

_ They acknowledge that they will be responsible for and pay any dainage done by rain, wind, hail, tornadoes,
gto., if this damage is caused by leaving windows open, allowing stoppage snd/or overflow or watsr and/or
sewage pipes, broken windows or doors, torn screens; broken door and window locks, ete. or any damage
ceused while Tenant has occupancy.

VEHICLES & GARAGR USE: _
Tenants agree 1o keep a maximum of 1 véhicle un premises or in the garage. These vehicles must be bath
operable and currently lcensed. Tenants agree to park their vehicles in assigned spaces and to keep those
spaces clean of oil deippings. Tenants agree not to park boats, recreational trailers, utility-trailers, and the like
on the premises without first obtaining Landlords’ written permission.

UTILITEES:
‘Resldent will be responsible for payment of services and utilities listed below incurred during their residency.
They spesifically authorize Landlord to deduct amounts of unpaid bills from their Security Deposits in the
avent they Femaln tipaid after termination of this agreement. The Landlord/Owner agrees to only pay water,
garbage, and sewer bills,

iitities and services in connection with

SERVICES: Landlord shall be responsible for the &
the preinises i WeEant parba

Tenant shaill bo responsible for the following utilities and services in connection with the Premises:

b

X All other utilitics and services not listed under the Landlords vesponsibility

Tenant acknowledges that Landlord has fully-explained to the Tenignt the utility rates, ¢harges and
service(s) for which Tenant will be required o pay (if aiy), other than these to be paid directly 1o
the nitHty company furnishing the service. '



PETS: —_—
O illwed on
property is given to the T

A¥e 1. When possession of the

G pteniise dlavd’s oR:
enant, only those pists listed on the Rental Application will be allowed unless

subsequent written permission bas been granted. “Pets” does not include animals trained fo serve the
handicapped, such as seeing-eye dogs, hearing dogs, or servive dogs. These animals may be housed on this
premises so long as-they are in the direct servive of those they were trained to serve and so long g Landlord iy
notified in advance in writing of the cire

urnstances. In any case, when permission is granted, owners are

31500507

If problems with pets ocour there are several ways, it may be handled depending on the events, If the pet is-
anyway dangerous it wili not be allowed on the premises. In the event of the owner being negligent in. regards
to clean-up or allowing aceess to areas that the pet could damage the tenant will be fined or money will be
taken from the deposit. If the pet is a nulsance in anyway the landlord may make suggestions to how the pet s
cared for or may requiire the tenant io aftend & taining course to be approved by the landlord.

Pets are never to be allowed in the yard unsupervised. Cleaning up after the pet is necessary immediately
following defecation. Cotistant barking will fiof be permitied.

TERMINATION UPON SALE OF PREMISES. Noiwithstaiiding any othet provision of this Lease, Landlord
may terminate this lease upon 45 days” written notice to Tenant that the Premises have been sold.

WAIVER:
All rights given to Landlord by this agreenient shalt be euriulitive in addition to any laws which exist or might
cotne into being. Any éxervise of any rights by Landlord or failure to exetcise rights stiall hot act a8 waiver of
thoseé or any other rights. No statement or promise by Landlord, its agents, ot employess, as totehancy,
repairs, amount of rent to'be paid, or other tetins and conditions shall be bifiding unless it is put in wiiting and
migde a specific part of fiis agresment,

TERMS: ,
In this ggresment, the singiilar number where used will inelude the plural, the masculine gender will include
the feminine, the tern Owiier will include Landlord, Lessor; and the term Resident will inglude Tenant,
Lesses,

FULL DISCLOSURE: _ o -
The Tenants signing this Rental Contract hereby state that all questions about this Rental Agreement have been
answered, that they fully understand all the provisions of the agreement and the obligations and responsibilities
of each party, as spelled out herein. They furiher state that they agree to fulfill their obligations in every
respeet or suffer the fitll Tegal and financial consequences of their actions or lack of action in violation of this
agreement. Signature by the Tenant on this Rental Agreement is acknowledgement and he/she has received a
signed copy of the Rental Agreement.

36. CONDITION OF PREMISES:

‘The Tenants hereby acknowledge thatthe said property is in good condition, If there is anything about the cendition
of the property that is not good, they agree to report:if to the Landlord within 3 days of taking possession of the
property. They agree that failure to file any writien notice of defects will be legally binding proof that the property
is in good condition at the time of odcdpamcy. The premises were delivered to Tenant(s) with ibstalled
and functional smoke and carbon monoxide detector devised.

Tenani(s) acknowledges the smoke and carbon monoxide detectors were tested theit operation
explained by Owner/Landlord at the time ofinitial oecupancy and that the detectors in the



CLEANING PEE
“Tenant hereby agrees to aceept property In its present state of cleankiness, They agree to refurn the property in
the sarhe corndition or pay leaning fes 1f the Landlord has to have the property professionally cleaned, re-
carpaled, etc. ‘

REMOVAL OF LANDLORDS PROPERTY:
If dnyone répioves any property belonging to Landlord without the express wiitten consent of the Landlord,
this will constitute abandonment and surrender of the pretnises by Tenant and terminatioh by them of this
Rerntal Agreément, Landlord may alse take further legal action. '

CHANGES [N TERMS OF TENANCY:

- (This poragraph applies only when this Agreement is or has become a month-te-month agheement). Owners
shall advise Tenants of any changes:in terms of tenaney with advanee notjee: of 4t least thisty (20 days.
Changes may include notices of termination, reiit adjustments, or other reasoriable changes in the terms of this
Apréement.

TENANT COOPERATION:
Tengnt agrees to cooperate when the Landlord is showing propérty to prospective tenants, prior1g terimination
of peeuparicy.

"TENANT INSURANCE: _
Landlord wilt not be liable for any loss of Tenant’s property. Tenant héreby acknowledges this and agrees to
make 1o such olaims for atty losses or damages against Landlord, his agents, ot émployees, Tenants agreeto
purchase insurancs — at their own expense — sufficient to protect themselves and their property from fire, thefl,
vurglary, breakags, eleetrical connections. They acknowledge that if they fall to procuse such nsurance, it is
their respousibility and they alone shall bear the consequences.

ABANDONMENT oy EVICTION: 7
Tf Tenants leave the premises unoccupied for 15 days without paying rent in advanices for that month, or while
awing any back reat from previous months, which have remained nnpaid, the Landiord and/or hix
representatives have the right to take immediate possession of the propetty and fo bar the Residont from
refurning, Landlord will alse have the right to dispose of any personal property that the Residents have laft
behind. ' : :

OCCUPANTS:
The tumber 6f occupants is limited to the primary tenants only the Tenants may live in this dwelling, Any
additionat resldents residing in said dwelling for more 7 DAYS continnously musi be added to this lease and
receive written permission from the Landlord, subject to the same restristions as the tenants, i.. they niust filt
but an.dpplication. Nurses or maids required to care for the Tenants during an {liness are an exception from
this provigion,

LOCK POLICY: 7
No additional locks will be instafled on any doot without the written permisslon of Landlord. .Landlord
will be given duplicate keys for all locks so indfalled af tenants® expense before they aveinstalled,

LOCKOUTS: 7 ‘
Should tenanis lock fhemselves ouf of their dwellinig and be unable to.gain access thiougli their owi resources,
they nday call upon professional locksmith of the Owmers to let them i In etther dase, they aie responiible for
payment of the charges and/or damages involved,



NOTIFICATION OF SERIOUS BUILDING PROBLEMS:
Tenant agrees to notify Landlord immediately #f'roof leaks, water spots appear on ceiling, or at the first sign of
tormite activity. Tenants also agree to notify the Owners immediately upon first discovering any signs of
serious building problems such as fouridation eracks, a tiliing porch, a erack in plaster, buckling drywall or
siding, & spongy flobs, a Jeaky water heater, ete. If the tenant does not notify landlord ina prompt matter the
tenant may be held financially responsible.

REASONABLE TIME FOR REPAIRS:
Upon being notified by Tenants that there is some building defect in which is hazardous to health, 1ifs, or
safety, Owners shall undertake repafrs as soon us possible. Should there bea delay of tnore than seventy=two
(72) hours th making repairs, due to diffletlty in scheduling the work or obtaining parts ot for anty other reason
beyond the Owners” control, Owners agree to keep Terants informed about the progress of work,

DRAIN STOPPAGES:
As of the date of this Agreeinent, Ownérs warkant that the dwelling’s sewage drains are in good working order
and that they will accept the fiormal household waste for which they wete designed. They will riot accept
things stich as dizpers, baby wipes, adult wipes, sanitary napking, tampohs, children’s toys, wads of toilet
papet, balls ofhair, grease, oil, table scraps, clothing, rags, sand, dirt, rocks, or newspapers. Tenants agres to
pay for cleiiting the drains of atiy and all stoppages excopt those that the phimber who is called to 6lear the
stoppage will attest in writing were cansed by defective plumbing, teee roots, or acts of God. Please use a drain
fitter to save ynteosssary time & money with Yepairs.

BACKYARD & GARDEINS: o _ _
The Tenants agree to niever use any form of pesticides (including rat poison, toach sprays, ete), or fertilizers
uriless written permission i grasited from the Landlord.

NON-LIABILITY:
The Tenants hercby state that work or repairs that need to be done will be handled by competent professionals,
unless Tenants ate qualified and capable of doing the work themselves and doing it propetly, in & safe manner
that meets all foderal, state, and kocal regulations and have written approval from the fandlord, Tenants further
state that they will be Jegally responsible for any mishap they either do themsslves or hire others to do.
Landlord will be held free from harm and liability along with his agents and representatives. In the event that
needed repairs are beyond the Tenanls' capacity, they are urged to arrange for professional help.

DISCLOSURE OF LANDLORWAGENT
The management company is SB Edifice LLC or PSBT LLC. This company may be represented at various
times by its employee (s) or the Owner for the purpose of receiving and reveipting nofices and demands and for
-the service of process,

ACCESS TO PREMISES: )
The Owner reserves the right to enter the residence at resonable times to inspect, make necessary repairs,
supply services, or show it to-prospeetive residents, purchasers, workmen, of contractors, Whenever
Ppracticable, a two-day notice of the Dwner’s intent to.enter shall be given to the Resident,

ts shall pot subletthy ¢ oremises or gty part of the premises, nor shall they assign this Agreeinent to
anyone else without first obtaining Lundlords” wiitten permission. Prospectiva sub lessees or assignees must
submit an application to the Landtord and must agree to eredit, background, veference, and employmient
verification as well as the obligation to pay a ndn-refundable $25 appHeaiion fee. Permission to subléase vilt
be determined by the sole diseretion of the Landlord.




unit/home were working properly at that time. Tenant shall perform the manufactorers
recommended fests to determine if the smoke and carbon monexide detectors are operating
properly at least onee & month.
Tenant(s) shall inform the Owner/Landlond imniediately in writing of any defect or malfunction
or failure-of any detectors.
= T Topant(s) Initial)- IF DEVICE(S) ARE BATTERY OPERATED: By initialing as
prowdedﬂ each Tenant imderstands that device(s) are battery operated unit(s) and it shall be ¢ach
Tenarit(s) tesponsibility to:.
Ensure the battéry is in operating condition at all times;
Replace batterics as needed;.
Notify the landlord in writing immediately if after replacing the battery, the device(s) does/do not
work,
You may NOT rerove batteries for any réason unless you are replacing the battery/ies for new
onels).

Tenant(s) will be charged for any missing or broken smoke or carbon monoxide detectors
and batteries

Acce éted this 145 D1y of May, 2019

(e bt _ sluhe

Tenant Date

Sl
" Date

‘quf:fi

:L-and_lurdé | ' " Date
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_ 7 Missing M
5B Edifice LLC, PSET LLC, Fleming Scheller Good condition G
. Beratched s
Investments Damaged o
et _ Broken B
Dwner Patrick Scheller Repairneeded R
Assessment of Condition of Rental Property
This checklist will help you protect your initial deposit, Within five
days of thoving in and Using the key to the right, fill in the letter
that best describes the condition of your unit when you begin your
lease, and then give a copy of this checklist to your landlord to be
filed away. When you move out, request this checklist from your
landlord, fill in the “End of Lease” columnt, and then vetuen it to
youir landlord. Your landlord may want 10 cortoborste your
assessment using the “Landlord’s end-uf-lease agsessment”
colums.
- s Boglnning | Engd of Landlord's gnd-oi | Commaenis
%}g@@ﬁ or iof lnize | femse e assedimant
Front door ' 1
Front screen door
Back door
Back screan door
Bcreens and storm
windgws
Wirdows and frames
Mailbox ' '
Doorbell _
Apartmnent number
Garbage container
Recycling containers
Security intercom
(Other
. Boginping [ End of jandiord’s sndaol | Conmaenty
Kitchen o Jease tosisn lonse pegeusment
Windows '
Blinds/ourtains
Floor
Walls
Coiling
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LT3

ymf said to tilk | 5, " ; By
aved bs wilt @Qﬁﬁﬁ%mﬁﬁ%ﬁ% us @%}ﬁémg wﬁ: bae
off the elley Inthe backvard, In %ﬁ& laase it @M@g

state we have an assigned parking spot and ong
‘%Fi"é%@?% is permitied per unil, We i@ﬂ%‘ﬁiﬁ o Mark
yestarday and he said no because he paye more
in rent then we do and the backyard Is all his. We
atfernpied 10 reason with hir but he stili said no.
He has 3 vehicles parked out there right now and
sald he is going 1o park his pickup truck before
winter in addition 1o the 3 back there already for o
total of 4 vehicles and is rot willing to make room
for us o park out back, He said his cemper and
boat arg permanently out in the backyard also.
We were not told about the public street parking
and donl have time o deal with parking tickets
whan we have an off street parking option per
our lease. We would hate 10 have 1o @sxs&i&*ﬁ% this
sifuaiion.

Lopy toud Sharg

1 0

%

PR OReaU LD R
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< Fatrick- La Crosse La... 3
+16087697822
~ This is Alana and Wayne at 1027
" Rose Street in La Crosse, Per your
direction about parking in the back
when we signed our lease on May
14,2019 you said to talk to Mark
- the downstairs tenant and he will
.~ accommmodate us parking out back
off the alley in the backyard. In the ;
 lease it does state we have

A s At R DA 0 gk e A3 48

Ty e e

£ View all )

Maonday, September 16, 2019

i s i v S U, S b £ o e
s

Thank you for your message, i will
" deal with him directly. 520 PM

Ok thanks.

521 PM

| matter?

A T

:

(P Park where you can for right now,
L 'm dealing with it thank you. Avoid
- conflictif at all possible.

4 [Enter message

i o <
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< Patrick- La Crosse La..
ARET7698502

L34

Hi, this is 192? Rcse S*k Here is the pic-

uys  ture showing the downstairs tenants E
sagpy  White Ford Focus with expired tags. g
+

Wednesday, October 1 6, 2019 :

{ F" ) Gotit,. | talk to mark he said he was

~  going to move his truck back ott on
the street, so you had Room to get
your garbage out. Also he will care for
the dog poop a to let me know how it
goes

And what about us parking one of our
vehicles out back?

This is Wayne & Alana at 1027 Rose
Street. We need to speak with you

- regarding parking one of our vehicles

- gpaam - O bac:k ihank you.

%
F
B ‘
s

> H

e ?ﬁﬂ%y message

O
~

bt



This is Alana -an:d Wayne at 1027 Rose St.
The downstairs neighbors are clearly having
some mental issues and possessive of the
backyard and driveway. They have backed
their white pickup in front of our garbage and
recycling bins where it's going to be limited
space to get to and around. They have also
parked one of their white cars horizontally
across the driveway in the backyard off

the alley. Their behavior is becoming very
aggressive and immature. This has been

an ongoing situation for nearly two weeks
when we first contacted you about this and
has become very ridiculous. We did not sign
up for this. Had we known this we wouldn't
have moved in here. We believe you are
aware of this/them and did not disclose this
information to us. All we wamed Wais our one
assigned parking spot Wmch is stated in our
Eeas& If yau made them spac;e far us

el sl T P L R e im]m!.& o
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< History

- Bent multimadia message/Mobile -

.+

., Yesterday 10:40AM . T
L™ Oetgoing callfMobils
1min 17 secs

Sep 27 5:28 PM |
Sentmuliimedla messsge/Mobile .

. Sep 25 7:20 PM
%  Outgoing cali/Mobite
O ring 7 sec

Sep 25 9:52 AM
89 Recelved message/Mobile
Thank you for the phold's.

8%353_ 24 540 P
Sent multimedia message/Moblle

#  Sep 24 5:39 PM

Bent muitimedia message/Mobile

Sep 24 5:39 PM

Sent multimedia message/Mobile

Sep 24 5:25 PM
Sent meassage/ Mobile
Thank you. We have no plans in corresponding

saridhy

B ©
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< History

A Sep 24539 PM - L
. Bentmuy '%zmmi@ m%ﬁ%g&f@@@ﬁ%»‘; RS

S@f‘a ;‘M 525@5\% |

Sentmessage/Mabile e
- Thank you, W@ @ﬁ?ﬁs no f}f"iﬁ*& m Qﬂ??%;%ﬁﬁ@ﬁ%@
Sawith e e |

Sep 24 9:31AM
Received message/Mobile | |
Park where you can for rght now; I'm dealing wit

. e i e o e . . L
e A

Sep 23 7:28 PM | R
Hent message/Mobilke
What s the solution on this parking matter?

. Sep65:21 PM
B Sent message/Mobile
Ok thanks.

Sep 16 520 PM
1 Received message/Mobile
Thaik you for your message, | will deal with him

Sep 14 4:45 PM
Outgoeing call/Mobile
T min 24 secs

Jun 28 10:20 AM
Quigoing call/Mobile
t min 9 seons

i

£y

&
4
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Patrick- La Crosse La...
+16087607822 % Q

TE

4 %’3 ! Ar@ you sure you don't have some
<57 fruit flies from like could perhaps
- from the garbage or something.
Is there some gaps around the
.. window that allow them to get in
- when it's shut prp—
~ No they are not fruit flies. The are
holes all over in the bottom of the
screen and torn out in corners. We're
tried the temporaty screen but there
are still gaps they can still get in. It's
hard to explain but they are getting
szopm N With the window open or closed.

b b e 4 s 30 e TR S AR 0 ¥ AR b0

Yes | guess I'm a bit puzzled that
if the window Is closed the screen
would make any difference. 790 B0

This is Alana and Wayne at 1027
 Rose Street in La Crosse. Per your
direction about parking in the back
when we signed our lease on May
14, 2019 you said to talk to Mark
7 the downstairs tenant and he will
- aecommodate us parking out back
« off the alley in the backyard. Inthe ",
1 lease it does state we have o ;

‘”E“ @E‘iéﬁ? massade

W 8
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Patrick- La Crosse La.. g,
+16087697822 o

S

07 Monday, Septernber 16, 2019

) Thank you for your message, | will
- deal with him directly. £:20 PM

LN

o,

~ smem Okthanks,

Moriday, September 23, 2019

S Gy

What is the solution on this parking
7:28PM matter?

JEr——

o n L E

Tuesday, September 24, 2019

' Park where you can for right now,
~ I'm dealing with it thank you. Avoid
conflict if at all possible,

R R v s a5

Thank you; We have no plans in
corresponding with him going
forward.

e

-4~ Enter message

LI o«
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sa %ir %’m

. m&z&g&g@m& you would stap by this past %atwﬁ&y

mioining to do something about bedroom &i:?‘f?eﬂ

© wihich has trested & gnat problem, That's wherg
- we think they're coming in.at, Wemissad you

'?Hz ﬁ’ﬁ% ‘%%?# ﬁﬁam s&fmﬁ Wﬁ?ﬁ’%@ a% wzﬁ

- and sssumed something came up. We hata to

bother and tried mmhsﬁ@ it up but stiil have gnat
problem. We tried sesing if we could 1ake screen
out from inside so we canfix ourselves with no-
success and don't have Jadder to get to window

from outside. If you would please contactus . .

about this matter we would truly appreciate it.
Once again sorry 1o bother. Thanks

o

Copy text Share

1/ I
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Patrick- La Crosse La...
16087697822

S

a1 Friday, June 2’8,,2(119

Hithis is Alana & Wayne at 1027
~ Rose St. We have an issue with
~ the bedroom window screen that
- needs fixing, we tried to patch it up
and it didn't work and now we have |
a gnat infestation in the bedroom. |
~ We wouldn't be bothering you if we
could fix it ourselves but thereisno |
way around it, needs a

B

427 PM

Alsoif you can give us the

information to deposit a money

order directly to a bank, we would
amopy 1e@l better doing it that way. Thanks.

i 'll bring you over a temporary
. screen this morning as well as a

'~ bug bomb to bomb your bathroom
| it would assume with this heatand =+
. you probably have your windows ¢
. closed now inthe AC on?

i L T sty

e o

s © ' Thisis for the bedraom. We have o
- bugspray, no need for the bug borr..

ffe

b [Enter message

il ) £
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Patrick- La Crosse La... & O
+16087697827 ’ -

L
&
2

“7 This is for the bédmom, We have
bugspray, no need for the bug bomb.

ossay  And yes we have the AC on.

Wonday, July 1, 2019

Hi, this is Alana and Wayne at 1027

- Rose St. You messaged you would
stop by this past Saturday morning
to do something about bedroom
screen which has created a gnat
problem. That's where we think
they're coming in at. We missed you
and assumed something came up.
We hate to bother and tried patching

1 i . g U A, 3

that ym can just put me,ier the

window if you open it. Assume
sucks if the windows closed you're

_hot having any nap problem correct |

- Yes we are stt i have a gnat prob

s ‘,.“

F‘ven w:th the wmdaw closed they %
%? pM' az‘e sml ge*ttmg ;n iﬁ; -
“Ew Erter message A

il
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(608) 769-7822

Mobile
(608) 769-7822

Work

Landlord-Patrick

Mobile (608) 769-7822
Home sbehome@grail.com

s
pi
OR code




Vort w0 wg o BTl L0 W

e
4*2? PM, sz ?3

aEd

%@ *ﬁhm %ﬂ;-:; a&%ﬁi’%& & Wayﬁx@ #t e -ﬁ ?&3% %;z W«a? . o

| ~have an fssus with the %@éﬁf@iﬁ:ﬁm wiridow m?@ﬁﬁ
that needs fixing, we tried io. patch Hup and it
- didn’t work and now we have g gnat

~could fix it ourselves but there is no way dround i
needs & whole new soreen, If s s::an @3@@%@ g@?«:
bacl to us, ‘iﬁi’%&?‘i@iﬁ ‘

Copy text

i . <

at infestationin -
tha bedroorm. We wouldn't be bothering you if we

[ F——

o TR Nty A A g e v Yt
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< Ratriclk- La Crosse Landlord 'O
GORTENTR2E.

TN &‘?‘]

bt

" Tudeday, October 8, 2019
@ N ve ;!eft' you a message on your VM. g0

This is 1027 Rose St. When you call
this number you address my fiance
Wayne 100, his name is also on this
ssypm  l€ase.

Wednesday, Ociober 9, 2019

This is 1027 Rose St. Since we're
being deprived from bringing garbage
and recycling bins to alley for pickup
because downstairs tenants vehicles
are blocking us access and Patrick is
not responding or has not resolved
anything insinuating that this is a
"maintenance issue” we will be calling
iaw en

% Vtaw aIl

o This is 102’7 Rose S’t Wayﬂe and

- Alana. We are requesting an in-person
. meeting with Patrick Scheller. Return

5,31 m' our call after Spm..

A4 Erter message

it & <

g
o

£
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Patrick- La Crosse Landlord
6087607822,

e R

A

Phare Dy e 0
# e Mg T

" o '-fi‘rigj[agc: \Qctober“i_‘l'. 2019

_‘ ‘ This s Randy, 'm manning this cell
7 for all maintenance calls. Patricia

- sent all your texts, photos and this
numberto Mr. Scheller who is on
the Chio River in a Boat. He'll not

- return until the end of October
(roughly). Let me know if you do not
hear from him by the end of today.
Unfortunately P |

e - e ey
%

> 1218 PM

Saturday, October 12, 2019

: This is Randy, did you hear from
" Patrick Scheller yesterday? Please
advise, Alana and Wayne.

e M’%’ -

No we haven't and there's still issue
of downstairs tenants vehicles, fresh
dog poop piles, etc. blocking us from
bringing our garbage/recycling bins to
alley. It's bad enocugh dealing with not
being able to park out back and this ;
- added on top impeding us from taking =,
- = care of our household. Thanks for

R

'f 10:07 ASL :5.j.,i..ii§f-

agjgﬁw

-4 Enter message

il
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Patrick- La Crosse
Landlord

+1 608-768-7822

More info
History |
Yesterday 12:18 PM

a8
& Received message
This is Randy, I'm manning this cell for all main

ot

27 Oct 10 529 PM

Outgoing call, 0 ming 53 se¢

¢#» Oct84:34 PM

Outgoing call, T min 7 secs

October 8
Received message
Pve left you a message on your VM.

zﬁ%ﬁ

= Oct 8930 AM

o Missed call




D5 Ll v os =

Patrick- La Crosse
Landlord

+1 608-769-7822 .

Wiore info
History

g Today 5:29 PM

Outgoing call, § mins 53 see

et DL Vo i

i
-4
&

A —
3

% Oct & 4:34 PM

Ouigolng call, 1 min 7 secs

October 8
59  Received message
yve left you a message on your VM.

5 Oct 8 9:30 AM
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Patrick- La Crosse Landlord Q
8087697822,

wF L WA EIME

g

)

" Teesday, October 8,201

Ive left you a message onyour VM. g0 au

* This is 1027 Rose St. When you call
» this number you address my flance
Wayne 100, his name is also on this

e vt bt |
-

Wednesday, Ociober 9, 2019

s ¥ ot o e e i vl o

This is 1027 Rose 3t. Since we're
being deprived from bringing garbage
and recycling bins to alley for pickup
because downstairs tenants vehicles
are blocking us access and Patrick is
not responding or has not resolved
anything znsmuatmg that this is a
"maintenance issue” we will be calling
an en

% anw ail

AR Swe KhnNimtr e d e Wi mor vt eain e e D s e e S

R g R

e This is 1027 Rc}se S‘t Wayne and
~o ¢ Alana, We are requesting an in-person
" meeting with Patrick Scheller. Return
- sapy. OUF call after Spm.

',-'7
'-3
i
.

L
4

= [Enter message

Hi 0 <
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Patrick- La Crosse Landlord

6087697822,

T e VS BUPPUIDG L TG YA DAy i uw
“ 7?';,%%1 P, the aiiey fcar callectton?

S88

Monday, October 7, 2019

- (P): 1 have forwarded this to Patrick the
‘ - owner, he's attending 1o this issue
~ with the other tenant(s). | did not
~ forget about you. Thank you for
these other photos. 2:48 PV

We know this is another attempt to
avoid a resolution to these matters in
hopes that we will let things go, We
have been messaging you (Patrick)
about these particular matters for over
3 weeks now and you continue to try
and evade and blow us off. You're not
professional enough to respond to us
dlf*e

B Vtew all

P U P [EE—.

o This is ?(}2‘7 Rase S‘t When yc:tu c:a!%
~  this number you address my fiance
~ Wayrne too, his name is also on this

-515??@. %;eas,@'. e

.aﬁﬁnx

4 Enter message

i

[T
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Lehrke, Teri
. L . ]

From: frank1206a <frank1206a@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 11:33 PM
To: Z7Z City Clerk

Cc: w1912f@gmail.com

Subject: Franklin complaint supporting docs 2
Attachments: Franklin supporting docs 2.pdf

Here should be the final email.

Regards,

Dwayne & Alana Franklin

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone,
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S B EDIFICE LLC

17 0TH ST 5 LA CROSEE, Wi 54601
Gt Divactions

Business Info
Founded S 20m
ncorporated
Armunl Revenue -
Ernployes Count 0
Inclusteies Nonclassifiable
Establishimants
Contacis

Cantact Business
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La Crosse County Emergency Services
Public Safety Communications & Emergency Management
Law Enforcement Canter
393 Vine Strest
La Urosse, Wi 84B601-3200
BAB-785-0634. Fax B08-785-2858 email; 9115u pervisam@!acrossemumy org

DPEN RECORDS REQUE

F*ursuant to Wisconsin's Open Resord Act- YWis. Sfat. 8§ 19,248,358 ~ ﬂwwwjegis stafewh aafrsbfsfats.mm! -

fg/ 1500 LRt )rwlsege

Date Asyuest Made Time ' “Date Nooded By

I}fﬁam; 4 7am£ -%*m,q bl

Raguester's Name 19 Requaster's Agency
623 Rese. S Lo Crosse 2] S¢eo>
Requester's Addross ! e

Regugstor's Phone ' Roguester's email d

Reduaster ned nit provige this information wiless required in accordanos With specliie provisions of the Wiscansin Open Records Ach

TYPE OF REQUEST:  [] [}

PhonsRpdarding Ritdlo. Recarding

Sept 201G oem_=_Jerm

Data of Record S Tine 8pan Neoded  *
\th- \62 ’”l"[ ?’g*'(ﬂ & . What Evidence Required:

“Ihgideatt. Nmm}ar/vmrfsdiaam Bo Spuclic

Fee Information: Pirsiant fo County ReSolution (45:64), the mindum: fee for duplicats recordings shail by $16.00 per compact disk. Adcitionaf
charges may apply depending Upon the fenigti of repord o bergpraduoed, A fee of $3.00 porpage of transariptiol of racordings, with & mipimitim
charge-of $18.00, will fra sharged. The fee for phafocopies of wiitien dociimerts shall be .25 cents per side of page, Tha fae for: olfier poplesshall be
gatormined ih advance af the'time of requast, Depending orr the number of soples and fype requestad, ifte: oustodizrermay require reasenable
atvance notice. 1Emialing or shipping Is necessiry, the sotil cost shall bo chargad. Othorfoes mayhe imposed per Colinty Ordingfioe Section 5.35
and Wis, Stat. § 15:95(3). Roouosts which excesd a tofal nost of $5.00 shail require propayment.

" Telephonie Workstation

swer(s) ] secomy@ [ | cwmn[ ] county® [[]

SecFire(10) [ |  Calitaker(11) [ | Radio Channels

Flre: {9 [:j

Telecommunicators dn Duty




CAD Operations Report Page 1 of2

Gall Detail Information
Call Mumber  OCA Number  Class. Taker Fos Calf Owner Siatue Dute-Time-Recelved tn]
19117380  10-19-47262 P MTOFSBTAD @ no data C 2018-09-28 1006938 ¢
Complaint Ter Golle Priaity ESN Pisp Zong A Hbw Regelved
TWP ey datet 2 440 LAGNO LOQs iy clata
Incident Lotatian Aparifiaita Flanr/Bidy lncldent &y
1027 ROSE 5T ne datea no data LACROBSE
Lallsr Mahe Fhre Rua Zohe  Fire Grade  EWS Run Zore  Telaphone Jurlgdiction
HUGHES ALANA LE 20 no dets TRI 8TATE 608-614-8567 LAX
Tratt LGN Weapotis 1wy ke
Pt frhnges g:'% BQLG :3 Warram ;:} Medical m Hazard ;f“_“; Five Plan &;g Pravious
Calitec'd Xt Dispateh  Enfoute  OnStene Departedt Artivedd Comp  AlarmCode Unit
10:56:38 110107 1110843 14:08:48  MM2AT  nodala  nodata 113515 nodata 248
Harrative..

[08/28/2019 11:58:08 : MOB ; 284] , .

ALANA [S UPSET THE DOWNSTAIRS NEIGHBOR IN BLOCKING THE PARKING SPACES IN THE REAR
OF THE BUILDING, THEY ABVISED THEY CONTACTED THE LANDLORD 2 WEEKS AGO AN HE HAS
NOT RETURNED THEIR CALLS, ALANA FEELS THERE HAS BEEN OTHER BREAKS IN THE LEASE.)
ADVISED THE INFORMATION IS A CIVIL ISSUE AND CONTACT A LAWYER IFTHE LANDLORD WILL
NOT WORK WITH HER/

(092872019 +1:34:33 : MOB ; 285]
FLY Plate Information: o
FLTT NBR: ACYEE54 / Type; AUT - AUTOMOBILE

REG Registration infarmation:
REGT Type: AUTO Y Lagt Undatsi: 08/20/2019 8t OB:20 PM
REGS Period: ANNUAL / Bxpires: U8/26/2020

W Owner betall:
OWN1 15t WERNER MARK S
CWINZ DOH: ISRl 7 DD R

OWN3d LA CROSSE W1 54603-2560

VEH Vehicle Information:

VEM2 JASAJZEE7ELI083TDE S ALITOMOBILE
VEHS Yeas: 2006 / Make: MITSURISH)
VER4 Model: LANCER EB/ Style: 4

09/28/2019 11

06128/2019 110107 1 posé : MTOFSTAD]
Gross siteets; WALL ST/AWINDSOR ST

DNGOING 185UEB WITH THE DOWNSTAIRS NEIGHBOR BLOCKING COMPLS ACCESS TOTHE
COMPLS PARKING SPOT IN THE BACKYARD, LANDLORD HAS BEEN ADVISED AND HABN'T ONE
ANYTHING ABCUT T,

Pross Release Notes

ne data

Loeation Gomment

he data

Pepartment Numbers | . ) Department/RMS OCA Numbers ‘
Pepartment | Dept Murmber [Unie iy | Department | OCA Number | RMS Jurisdiction |

http:ffi&s:daI_finform/CM)/{:achaimﬁtaﬁ.asp?em191«1 JfTEQO&j:*LAX&oca:IDaI 947262 06/1 8/;2_()26




CAD Operafions Report Page20f2
LORPDR 1$-000047436 Ak LCPD HAE4T262  WIB320100
LORD 18000047436 285
Call Dispositions
Date -~ Time | Disposition [
20119-08-28 CIVIL ADVISED TO GET LEGAL
1158 Al
Call Log _ . .
Unit| Status | Date-Time ___ 1Dept | Typs | Coraments | ootficers | Odometer |
748 ENR | 2019-00-28 11-0348 1OPD POL 1027 ROSE 8T, LACROSSE 2453 ¢ S
285 ENR  2019-0828 11:08:47 LOPD POL 1027 ROSE 87, LA CROBSE 2244 0O
245 REM  2010-00-2811:10:08 LCPD POL REM 2453 1
285 ONS  2019-00-28 111247 LOPD POL 1027 ROBE 8T, LA CROSSE 2244 {
285 OOM  20719-00-28 113814 LOPD POL  COM 2244 1
245 IS 20189-00-2811:03:43 LOPD POL 1027 ROSE ST, LACROSSE 2458 O
[\nit {Dept [ DIS [ENR TONS _ [LBF JARE [BUS TREM __ Jcow
245 LGPD 110343 1110348 rnodata vnodats nodeta nodaia 111008 nodata

285  LGPD nodata | 1h0847 11217 6o data _no éiaﬁa nodats | ne data Jasad

Call Vebiclss o \ o
Yoar | Make [Model  |VIN }Pate | Color |Towed | BOLG.
Somments 1 Qhwner

rio data

http:r_‘ﬁlﬁcda-l/iufarfxﬁﬁﬁl)/&aﬂﬂalmaté?

e gata

gy

2006 MITSUBISHI LANGER ES JA3AJZBET6U0BI700 ACYE35d WHITEWHITE

aspPo=19-117390&i=LAX &oca=10-19-47262

1

06/18/2020




La Crosse County Emergency Services
Public Safety Communications & Emergency Management
Law Enforcement Carifer
333 Ving Btreet
La Crosse, WI 54601-3200
608-785-9634 Fax 608-785-9868 email: 9118upervisors@lacrossecounty.org
CORDS REQUEST

" Pursuant to Wisconsi's Open Act - Wis. Stat. 8§ 19.21-19.30 ~ httpslwww, legis.state. whus/rshistats.ptod.

(o f Fﬁ”) 2820 A am Gl om0

Date Request Made Tim Date Needed By
inf’{@m, o Dunyng Frantlar
Raguestor's Neme g ' Requostar's Agency
g Rese & [z Crosse 231 /607
- Reguester's Atithess 4 i
(0Bl T-FECF . Lreak |306a Do maldl . comn
| Roquester's Phons. Requgstor's email { '

Requestar aeed not provide.tis information Unigss faqiired In decordanie with specili provisions of the Wisconsin Open Records At

TYPE OF REQUEST: [_] ] @a
AD Repart

Phosra Reooriing. Feaclo Braonding

Qi

(o] 17 5000 _T20 = 142 30,0m

Date uf Record * Tithe Spart Nesded
. 76 A0 32}“/ 3 / 0 A What Evidence Required: \_ . )
Incident Numbet/Juitsdlction B4 Spacitic () GO C’E 1{)6 /f Co enegyr 71'

a

eqiding et Lrom neishbar Sroabds o hag hianct _

Faz information: Pusuani o Coutily Regolitlon (45-84), the tinien fee Bor duplicate recordings shall be $15.00 per compact thek. Addidonal
vharges. may apply depending upon the fength of record to be reproduced. A feesof $3.00 pér page of iranscrigtion of facordings, With 8 minitiun
chege of $18,00, will be charged. The Tes for photidoples of witten dociments shall be .25 cents per side of page, The fee for ofher copios shallby
delerritiett in acdvance at the time of request. Depending on the mumbsr of soplés and e reglestied, the Cusfobiian may radufre reasthably
advance notice. 1 mailing or sippifiy is mocessary; s dclual cost shall be charged, Other fees may be Jmpesed pér Counly Ordinenee Seckion & 35
ared Wis: Stat. § 18.06 (3). Requests which exceed o.tolal cost of $5.00 shail require propayment.

Couﬁ_ty i8

Super(s) [ ] SecCliy (6)
socFire (t0) [ | Caltaker(11) [ ]  Radio Channsls _

Telephone Workstation aym ] 1 @[] |

Telecommunicators on Duty




CAD Operations Report - Page 1 of 3

cali

Detail Information

CallMunbr OCA Number  Class Taker Pos Call Qwner  Sialus  DateTime-Rpceived inj

20:088011  10-20-24362 FoOJALLEN 2 nodata £ 2020:06-1T7 22:0604 @
Coinplaint Ten Code Pelority ESN Disp Zone IBA ‘How Rageived
) WP 0o datg -3 400 LACNO LOos WIRE
{ocidans Logation . ApartSuite FloorEldg Inojdant Gy

1027 ROBE ST rio data nodata LA CROSSE

Callar:Name Fire RunZong  Fite Grads:  EMSRun Zohe  Tolaphens durtadiction

FRANKLIN ALANA LF 20 no date TRISTATE 608-615-8567 LAX
Tract LONA Weapone no. dats
1 leages ™y BOLD i Warrant - Merlizal r Hazard 7 Fire Phan (71 Pravious:
CaliRec’d  Xmit Dispaich  Enrowte  CuSoena  Deparicd Arrivedt  Comp. AlzpmCods Unis

2205:04 220627 220737 220742 2211444 dodata  nodats 224755 nodate 297
Natrative... )
{0BM17/2020 224751 : MOB; 216] .
Alana and Déewayie are marilad. They have been living #t the residencs for approximately tyr. They siated
they have been having Issues with Mark siries they moved in. Tenlght, Mark and them had an argument,
Mark retrieved & hammer from his residenics. He sontinued to speak to them white holding the hamitier but
ke did not threaten or attempt fo use the hammaer. Alana and Dewayne wish 1o not spéalk or interast with
Mark, They were advised to stay away from him and to confinue to inform iha landlord.

[06717/2020 22347:00 1 MOB 1 207] , o
MARK STATED ALANA AND DIWAYNE ARE ALWAYS CAUSING THE PROBLEMS. MARK STATED HE
IS AFRAID THE FRANKLIN'S DOG HIS BIGGER THAN HIS DOG, MARK STATED HE NEVER B
THREATENED THE FRANKLIN'S. MARK SAID HE WAS CARRYING A HAMMER TO THE GARAGE TO
WORK ON A CAR AND NEVER MADE ANY STATEMENT TO FRANKLIN'S. MARK WAS ADVISED TO
STAY AWAY FROM FRANKLIN'G.

(081772020 22:25:95 ' posd’* agehike)
ALANA- VAL AND CLR ’

DWAYNE- VAL AND GLR

0874772020 22:24:23 1 posd : agehike)

{781 A, 7827 WINZ20000 -

BOT 851551 1718 06/17/20 22:23 01 OF _

rmuas't' 2’02{};36%1 7-22,24.03.000031 Type=CFL. FlrstaDIWAYNE Midcloml
LasicFRANKLIN Sotett DOFRERENN

TR/ 027 ROSE 8T :
CTY/LA CROSSE ST/WI ZIP/54603 CTAA CROSSE N _
SEX/M RAC/BLATK DOBM HGT/601 WOT/198 HAVBLOK EYE/BRWN DONREE
- LTs RGLR 198+ 05/29/2020 & XK 2028 AT= RE| -
CLABSES= D —
STATUS= VAL

sammmmns CONDENSED FORMAT f QUICK VIEW <<smssmsss

Regular Licanse Status=VAL Classes=0-VAL Explres-Jilill 2028
Name orl Card=FRANKLIN DWAYNE LEONARD
Restrictions=Conr Lenses

ADBRESE UPDATED=12/28/2040

J0B/1772020 22:24:17 1 posd | agshrke]

781A 7827 Wi0320000 _

DOT 551483 1744 06/17/20 22:23 01 OF 01 o ,
Reguast: 202 72223 /pa=CRL Flrat=ALANA Middlesk

httpi/lecdal/inform/CAD/cadCallDetail asp7e=20-06601 1 &=L AX &oca=10-20-24362  06/48/2020



CAD Operations Report

CTYA CROSBE BT/ ZIP54602 CTAA GROSSE

SEX/F RACMWHITE DO GT/502 WGT/180 HAVBRWN EYE/GREN DGNR'
LT= RGLR 158= 02/24/20 2 /2028 ATa DUP
CLABSES=D

STATUS= VAL
smsmmanse» CONDENSED FORMAT / QUICK VIEW aetammumms

Regular Liconse Status=VAL Classes=D-VAL Expirejjj 2022
Namg on Card«FRAMKLIN ALANA KAY
Restriotions=Ciorr Lenses

ADDRESS UPDATED=08/0%/20:40
FOB/17/2020 221717 L pos% : sgehrke]
MARK- VAL AND LR

[DB/17/2020 22:16:58 1 os3 : agehike]

F781A 7827 WIB320040 _

DOT 548990 1683 DE/T7/20 32116 01 OF 04

Requesk: gm«a 1 ag:mnnaom TrfpemCFL First=MARK Midcliews

: OSE §T
CTYLA CROSSE STIWI ZIP/54608 CTLA CROSSE N
SEX/M RAC/WHITE DUE SR HGT/500 WGT/240 HAVBRWN EYE/BLUE DONR/J
LT= ROLR 1SG= 04/21/20 10 X SENE 2000 AT = RINW ;
CLASSES= A BC DN

STATUS= VAL VAL VAL VAL VAL
simmmssmyx CONDENSED FORMAT / QUICK VIEW < acmmmmmes:

Regular License Stafus=VAL Classes=A-VALB-VAL,C-VAL D-VALM-VAL
Expiro SR/ 2022 Natie on Catd=WERNER MARK §

ADDRESESE UPDATED=06/472012

[O6M 2020 22:07:45 : o2 s JALLEN] o
CALL COMP WHEN LOG. AND THEY WILL GOME GUT TO BPEAK W OFCR

[0B1772020 22:07:07 : piss2 ; JALLEN]
SUSP NAME IS MARK AND LIVES AT 1025 ROBE ST

TOBIT/2020 22:06:22 ) posz - JALLEN]

Criss strests: WALL STAWINDSOR 8T

ALl X Coordinate: -091.245428

ALY Coordinate; 84383881

“Nogrest Address: 1025 ROSE 8T _ o
NIGHBOR WHO 18 DRUNK AND BULLIGERENT, WAS ARGUING W COMP WEEN COMP WAS

Page 2 of 3

QUTSIDE W THEIR DOG, NEIGHBOR THREATEND TO GO IN HOUSE AND BET HAMMER AND HARM

COMP AND DAMAGE COMPS BROPERTY,, ACTUALLY TAME OUTSIDE W A HAMMER
Pross Relpase Notes

no-data

Losation Comnient

o data

Departmént Nutnbeis Department/RMS OCA Numbers

Defsrimpit | Dopt Numiber JUnRID | Department | OGA Number | RMS Jurisdietion |

LCRD 2000024487 287 LRI O dGGR43B2 0 WID320108

Call Dispositions ,
Date - Tims | Disposition .
20200617 22148:20  PEACE RESTORED

hitp://lecdal/inform/CAD/cadCallDetail.asp2e=20-06601 1 &j=LAX&oca=10-20-24362

06/18/2020
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Gadl kog

Unit | Status | Date - Vime -} Bept | Tvpe | Commants | Gifleers | Gdomater |
207 DIS 20200617 22:07:37 LOPD POL 1027 ROSE ST, LACROSBE 202 O

246 DI8  2020:08417 22:07:89 LCPD POL 1027 ROSE 8T,LACROSBE 2884 0

207 ENR 20200817 22:07:42 LCPD POL 1027 ROSE ST, LAGROSSE 2:2 0O

216 ENR  2020-08-1722:07:45 LCPD POL 1027 ROBE ST, LACROSSE 2384 @

216 ONS  202006-17 22114144  LOPD POL  1027°ROSE BT, LACROSSE 2464 ©

207 -ONS  2020-08-1722:14:47 LCPD POL 1027 ROSE BT, LACROSSE 2702 ¢

297 REM  2020-08-17 22:47:22 LCPD POL REM groe

216 COM  2020-D6-17 22:47:65 LOPD POL  COM 2864 1

TGt |Depl | D8 [ENR | ONS._ JLEF . [ ARE _J.BUS _|REM . [com ]
{218 LCFD 220739 220745 2214144 nodats nodats nodate nodalm 224765
{297 LOPD 220737 22:07:42 22447 nodaw nodata Dodate 2247:22 rodeta

Call Porsons
Category] Last | First | Milddie] Buftix] Race] Sex| Ethnlel Hod Wail Age| bos | OLN |
- ‘Descriptien | B S
OTHER  FRANKLJN ALANA K g o~ F o~ ~ = R o data
data '
o dats :
OTHER  FRANKLIN DWAYNE L o o~ M o= ~ o~ J S o data

daia
00 240 [ EENEMSRRIOEANNY

¢y data
nodata  WERNER MARK 8 W M

data

no data

k3

ht;tp:;{}Z’lacdalfhlfﬂrm'/CAI_}fﬁadﬂalIDatai’l,asp-?cféa(%ﬂﬁﬁﬁII&ijAX&max}_ (-20-24362 06/18/2020



‘La Crosse County Emergency Services
Public Safety Communications & Emergency Management
Law Enforcement Center
333 Vine Sirest
L& Crosee, Wi 546013200
9 608-785-9634 Fax 808-785-9858 email: @118upervisors@lacrossecounty,org
_____OPEN RECORDS REQUEST

Pursuant to Wisconsin's Open Record Act - Wis, Stat, §§ 10.21+19,30 « Bt W Tegis. State T usHsi/stats, himl

(v -/ﬁ@/@mg@ B 25am & 4@@/&@;”(’?} )

Date Request Mado Time Date Neadoed 5

%M%Dw%m Frondler

| (OB (oI5 -350 7 Lronk mem@gmd  COoP

Raguastor's Name

lo27 Qo&éf; St

Reguasters Address

-Requestor's Agengy

Raguaster's Phons Requester's email

Requasier nead not provids this informatian, uiless requited I avcordante with §pecilic provisions of the Wiscensin Opan Records Aet

TYPE OF REQUEST: [ ] O @
[ Apﬂspwf

Fhone Recoriing - Radfe Repording

Other

Date ¢f Revo Tine Span Neodad
[0~ A~ «3’2"*/"‘? [ {e What Evidence Required: _
Incident NumberJuttsdiction Be Spebific A QQ.CF Copis o 9

re,;pm“"r N fé?,hk)-@r called o f%a &fé&%}? *ﬂ%i.ﬂ?ﬁ/d/’ﬁj‘

Telephone Workstation

Fae Information: Pursuant o County Resaiution (45-84), the minimum fee-for diplicaie recordings shall be $15.06 per compact disk. Additoral
charges may apply depanding upon ihé fength of reaond 1o Be reprodiiead. A foe of 32,00 per page of transgription of reécordings, with & o
‘charge of $18.00, will be ofenged. The foe for photacoples 6f wiitkin documishts shall be .25 cenilz pery/de of page. The fea for offer coples shall be
determitad it advance ot the fime of teguest. Depending o the munber-of copiag amd fyne requesied, the custodion may reguire ressonaiie
ativange notice. i malfing or shipping Is fecessary, the actual cost shall be ohaiged. Other fées may be inposed per Courty Ordinance Sectlon &35
‘and Wis. Stat. § 19.35 {3). Requasis which excesd 4 total 2ost of $6.00 shall vaqulrs prepayrnent.

I

Super (5) secCiy@ [ ]  Giy([ ]  Gouny(®

SecFire(10) |  Callteker(11) [ ] Radio Ghannels

Fir @) ||

Telecommunicators on Duty




CAD Operations Report Pige 1 of3

oy

Caif Detall Information _
CollNumber  QCA Numbior  flase Takew Pos Coll Gunér  Btatus  Date-Tima-Recolved i
20-08838%  10-20-24516 P JALLEN 2 nodaa C 2020-06-18 198344 0
Gomplning Fen Code Prierity ESN  DispZong 2.9 Howr Regelved
_ TwWe -ho data’ 7 400 LAGNO Lcos ne datg
Instdent Lagalion ApariGulte FluoBidy " Ingident Gity
1025 ROSE 8T né-data Ho data _ 1A UROSEE
Caller Mame FireRunZone  FieGrade EMSRunidone  Tehphone Jurtsdiotion
WERNER MARK LF 20 no:datg TRESTATE 608-498-3430 LAX
Trant LON4 Woapons ner data
{images [ BOLQ i Wartant 7 Medieal 7 Hazard o FirePlan g Previous
Calften'™d  Mmlt Pispateh  Bryouts OnScens  Departed  Amived  Comp AlgrmBode Unit
1RiE344 G433 185508 19:55:049 2010048  nodate  rodaty 2113857 nocdaty 215,
Narrathvg .

[OBAB/2020°21:36:20 : MOB : 289] _
i the future that invelve property demage, direct threats, injuries, or fear for safely. Bolh aaresd. Mark was
satisfidn with notes being decumantad for the Incdant © raport 1o landised,

(06/16/2020 21:37:21  MOB | 2591 _ _

Muarkand Dwayhe were having an argument over proparty lines and continuous neighbor disputes. Officers
ware oUtwith-hoth the night priar, There was alof of hearsay between both parties, with boih storles not
aligning with spacific detalls: Both parfies gid admitto argumerits with hand tools befng brandished, but nni
“uset! in a threatering manner, both parties agreed to rermain civif and sontaet andlord with ssuss that arise
betwaen them. Both alfso advized to pontact PO with any issugs

[BEMB/Z0E0 20:86:04  MOB 131 & _

1 observed 4 8 minute video whish showed Alana and Dewayna sonfrenting Mark, Dewayne was In
posgension of o bat, which he did puint ot Mark. Dewayne and Mark were over 20 fest apaet from each
g:\n{gé Orewayne and Alana did not directly treaten Mark on‘the videa, The video was recovered with y

JOBME/2020 20:06:48 1 posd : BROEGEL]

F781A 7827 WI0820000 ,

DOT 491074 1412 Q8/18/20 20:04 01 OF 01 o

Reguest: 2020+06-18-20.06.06.000017 Type=CFl. First=ALANA MiddiesK
Last=FRANKLIN Sex=F DOB=03/12/1979

DIO/FEE2.0117P-g582-04

NAMFRANKLIN, ALANA KAY

BIRMOZT ROSEST

CTYILA CROSSE §TAM ZIR/54603 CT/LA CROSSE .
SEX/F RACAWHITE DOB/QITE7 HET/A02 WETHB0 HAMBRWN EYE/SREN DONRL N
ETe RGLR 18582 02/24/2020 EXPar 0311 2/2028 AT= DUP

CLABBES D

BTATUSs VAL

ssmsmmey s> CONDENSED FORMAT ¢ QUICK VIEW scsmsmmss

Regular Liconse Siatus=YAL ClagsessD-VAL Bxpires=03/12/2028
Namg oo Qard=FRANKLIN ALANA KAY
Restrietiong=Core Lenses

{06/ 812020 20:08:88  posd | EKOEGEL}

LJEBTA FB2T WIDZR0000

DOT 421015 1404 06/48/20 20:04 01 OF 01

Reguest: 2020-06-18-20,05.01.000083 Type=GFL First=DWAYNE MiddlesL.
Last=FRANKLIN Sex<M DOB=02M2/ 976

DIDFBE2-1727-6062-02

NAMIFRANKLIN, DWAYNE LEONARD

BTRA027 ROSE §T -

CTY/LA CROBSE STWI ZIPS4803 (TLA CROESE o
SEXM RAC/BLAGK DOB/021ZTS HETHBOT WET/A 98 HAVBLOK BEYE/BRWN DONR/N
LT= ROLR 158+ 05/29/2020 EXPs 02/12/2028 AT= RE|

CLASSESw D

‘ttp:#flecdal/inform/CAD/cadCaltDetail.aspTo=20-066359&j=LAX &oca=10-20-24506  06/20/2020



CAD Operations Report Page 2 of 3

STATUS= VAL
s> CONDENSED FORMAT / QUICK VIEW cexmsmsmas

Ragular License Status=VAL Clagsos=D-VAL Expiras=02 2/2028
Nearme on Cartl=FRANKLIN DWAYNE LECNARD
Restrictions=Corr Lenges

106/18/2020 19:59:30 ¢ posd : EKOSEEL]

77814 7827 WI0320000

DOT 487558 1364 06/18/20 19:60 01 OF 01

Request: 2020-06-18-10.58.21,000008 Typs=CFL Firet=MARR Middia=5
Last=-WERNER Sex=M DOB=04/25/1646

BID/VBEE-B576-6142-03

NAMAVERNER, MARK §

STRI025 ROSE ST

CTYAACROSSE ST/ ZIP/54603 CT/LA CROSSE

SEX/M RACMWHITE DOBA42266 HET/B00 WGT/240 HAVBRWN EYE/BLUE DONRY Y
LT RGLR 158= 04/21/2014 EXP= 04/22/2022 AT RNW
CLASSES=ABCD M

STATUS= VAL VAL VAL VAL VAL

sy CONDENSED FORMAT £ QUICK VIEW aiiemensmas

Regular License Status=VAL Classes=A-VAL,BaVAL, C-VAL, D-VAL M-VAL
Expiras04/22/202 Rame on Card=WERNER MARK &

ADDRESS UPDATED(5/04/2012 ‘ _
SPECIAL: MED CERT VALID TO.09-17-2021, NON-EXCEPTED INTERSTATE.

[06/18/2020 19:56:17 ; posZ : JALLEN]
COMP REQ OFCR MEET COMP IN THE ALLEY

(06/18/2020 19:55:52 : pos? 1 JALLEN] B o
COMP HAS VIDEC.OF SOME OF THE CONFRONTATION THEY HAD, NEIGHBOR DID GOME OUT
EARLIER WITH A BASEBALL BAT, AND WAS THREATNING WITH IT

[06M82020 19:54:33 : pos? 1 JALLEN]

Cross strésty: WALL STIWINDSOR ST _ ‘ _ _ ]
Hg\lﬁNG [SBUE W LPETAIRE NEIGHBOR, THEY ARE SHOUTING RACIAL SLURS AND THREATNING
COMP

Pregs Heleass Notes

né dala

Location Covmmernt

N data

Departmant Mumbers Dopartmiont/RMS OCA Mumibers

Department | DeptNumbor  [UnitiD | Departent | OCA Number | RMS Jurisdiction |
LCRD 20-0000248202 218 LCRD 1020245818 WID3R0100 '

LGPD 20006024622 259

Call Dispositions
Dafe - Time J Disposition _
ZOZ0-08-18 21:38:25 PEACE RESTORED

Cail Log _

Unit | Status| Dats - Tite | Dept | Type | Comments | Officars| Odometer]

216 ENR  2020-06-18 19:55:09 LCPD POL 1025 ROBE ST, LA CROSSE 2354

259 ENR 20200618 19:88:57 LCPD  POL 1025 ROSE ST, LA CROSSE 2367 0

458 ONS  2026-08-18 20:00:48 LIPD  POL 1025 ROSE 8T, LA CROSSE 2867 0

216 ONS  2020-08-18 20:00:52 LOPD POL 1025 ROSE 8T, LAGROSSE 2354 0
0
1
0

o

68 REM  2020-06-18 20053:44 LGPy POL REM 2367
216 COM 202008418 20:86:58 LOPD  POL GOM 2354
né data no dada 2020-08418 21:33:55 na data no data Reactivated e data

hitp://lecdal/inform/CAD/cadCallDetail asp 2e=20-066359&-LAX &oca=10-20-24516 06/20/2020




CAD Operations Report Page3of 3
289 L8 2020-06-18 218358 LOPD POL 1026 ROSE 8T, LACROSSE 2367 0
258 _ QOM__2020-06+4821:89:57 LCPD POL  COM 267 A ,
Uit [Dent | DIS [ENR __ Jons  JEBF [ARR _TBUS _[REM__ Tcom |
216 LCPD nodale 196509 ZOO0EZ no data nedeta na data nedatﬁ 205658
258 LOPD 213568 10:68:67 2&00‘48 nodala  nodate  nodste  20.60:44 21 39_&?
Call Mr;&gwr
Categoryl Last | First | Widdlo | Siuffix] Race| Sex] Ethnig| Hot| Wat| Age| DOB | orN |
' Description
COMP WERNER MARK 8 3:: oM - ~om BAQ 420086 ne dats
data
o data
BUEP FRANKLIM DWAYNE I_EONARﬁgg B Mo~ Bl 198 44 ZM2O7E FeB21F2VENsL0L
8 '
. no dajg
USSP FRANKLIN ALANA  KAY gn WwoF . O 180 A1 H/12M9TH FEE201 (7050203
ata.
ne data
hitp:Aeocdal/inforn/CAD/GadCallDetailaspe=20-066359 &)= 1L.AX &oca=1(-20-24516 06/20/2020



‘CAD Operations Report
" 20067385

06/22/2020 15:57:17

LAGNO

BEAT 2

1:28:22 1133100 113502 125705 12:657:05

13:01:08 292

WALL 8T WINDSOR 8T

Page 1 of 3




La Crosse County Emergency Services
Public Safety Communications & Emergency Management
Law Enforcement Center
333 Vine Street
La Crosse, Wi 54601-3200 |
B08-785-9634 Fax 608,#73&98585 emall: $t18upenisors@lacrossecaunty.org

" Pursuant o Wisconsi's BGpan nemmn Wis. sear 84 mzf 19,39 hithp: fw, 5. , uszraza! '
Llatlaon (0 BSoum (o la] o020
Date Reguast Macke o Time Date Nogdalf By

Requssfer's*Name ‘ ‘Requaster's A'gemy'

O Rese Rt

Requoster's Address

(0% - (|5 5071 Lronk 206 a@ cmd Com
Roqueastar's Phore Retpestar's entalf

Requestar riagd 1ot provide-this informetion anlgss regquired in accordance with spevific provisions of the Wisgansin Open Records Act:

TYPE OF REQUEST: [ [T 5

Phons Rechrding Rodia Reeorihg CAD Report
(]
Dther
Glaelanas _ WMew - 19:20gn,
Dateof Recard Time Span Nosded
l@ A0 - 82“4 :]rS @ What Evidenve Required;
Tacident Afumbewmsdicﬁm Be Specific * c“?rma,u @‘Q L0 f dm 7L

\f‘%%@ﬁ”‘lv W\f\ﬂm A, Wbmﬁj ﬁ‘{ﬁm" jj M m@‘?a&;@r
(L'k‘ ) m:’t) N ﬁf@qgek‘;\,w{ L@s “%Ju a %&fﬁd‘%wm“fi

Fee Information: Pursuant to County Resolution (45-84), thi tviinimum fae for dupficate recordings -shall be §15.00 per compact disk, Atkdittonal
charges may anply depending upott the length-of record to be reproduced. A fae of §3,00 per page of transeription of recordings, with & minimym
chame of §16.00, wifl be cherged. The fag for photocaples of writter documents shall be 25 cents por side of page. The fee for other coples shall ba
determingd in advance at ihe tme of raquest, Depending on the nuribetof copies and type requestad, the custodiarn may requira feascrabie
advane notice. I mailig or shipping is necessary, he actual cost shall be charged. Other fees may be imposerd per Courtly Otoliance Seclion 535
anid Wie. Stat, § 19.95 (3). Requests which-excded a tolal cost of $5.00 shall raqulre prepayment.

Super (5) [:] B

Sec City (68) [ ]
SecFia (1) [ | Calltaker(11) [_] Radio Channels

Telephone Workstation oy ] Couny@ []  Fre@[_]

Telecommunicators on Duty




CAD Operations Report Page 1 of 1

Calt Detal

ormation
Calt Nymbar -OGA Number  Clags Taker Pog Colt Owner Status  Dase-Tine-Haceived inj
20-056987  10-20-24760 R DHUTCHISON 2 modale G 202008-20 142750 D
Complajr Ten Code Priority ESN  DispRons IRA How Resalvad
HARAGS no dats 3 490 LAGNO LCos rigy dsta
Incldant Location ApartiSuite Floor/Bldy Incisent Gy
TO27 ROBE ST nodata ¥ et ) LA CROSSE.

Gallar Name - Firs Run Zone  Firo Grade - BMS Ryn Zony Talephone ~ duriadiction

F RANKUN%LANA LF 20 nodats  TRISTATE S08-815-8587 LAX
Tract , LONG Weaporis . fiodata

£ Intagss {1 BOLD {7 Wrtant £ Madiuar 7y Hamard i Fife Pan “4 Praviods
CaliRed'd Xmit  Diepdtel  Enrowle OnScune Doparfed Arved  Comp AlarmQode . Unft
TRAPE0 192852 1Laese Thoodgd 4810 modate 193042 123518 no data 202

Marrative...

[06/26/2020 12:25:10 : MIOB ; 292] - o _ L
ALANA AND DEWAYNE FRANKLING WISHED TQ REPORT ONGOING HARASBMENT WITH THEIR
NEIGHBOR, MARK WERNER. THEY WERE UPSET ABCUT THE OPFIGERS ACTIONS/REPORTING
REF 24516, AFTER OFFERING COMMAND TO CALL THEM REFERENCE IT, THEY REFUSED, THEY
CLAIMED THE SYSTEM WAS BROKEN AND THE OD WAS RAGIST. BOTH ALANEY AND BEWAYNE
WERE UNHEGEPTIVE T ANYTHING | HAD TO BAY,

TOBR20/2026 11:8148  MOE ; 287
ATGITY

ROSE 8T 3
CTYILA CROSSE STAW! ZIPE4003 OTA.A CROSSE _ _
BEXIF RACHWHITE ODB HET/E0Z WET/TR) HAVBRIWN EYEIGREN BONR/Y

LT= ROLR 16802724170 = RN/ 2028 &%= DUP
CLASSES=D
STATUS= VAL

062072020 14,28:52 pos2 DHUTCHISON)
Gross shreets: WALL STENINDSOR 8T

BEE COMPL AT LCPD LOSBY REF ONGOING HARASSMENT,
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1 data
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La Crosse County Emergency Services
Public Safety Communications & Emergency Management
‘Law Enforcarent Center
333 Wine Stréat
ka Crosse, Wi 54801-3200
Fax-ﬁ(}&?ﬁﬁn%%ﬁ amau 31‘tSupemsors@lacrassecaurstyQrg
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La Crosse County Emergency Services
Public Safety Communications & Emergency Management
Law Enforcament Center
$33 Vine Strest
La Crosse, Wi 54601-3200
608-785-9634 Fax 608-785-0858 amal 9118upe

sors @lacrossecounty.org

WLus/slystats,hom)

Date Request Mads Time Date Nowdlot By

Alora + Diwaype, Frun b jo
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charge of $18,00, will bo eharged. The fee for Phatasopies of wiltten dotuments shall fe .25 cents per side of pags. The fee for ather oopias skall be
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CAD Operations Report
20-067386

OBZ22020 188717

[06/21/2020 153:01:02 1 MOB : 202} _ o
I informad Dewayne therfe would be no further Tollow up with the noise/damage somplaint. 1
advised Pat torecontat if things continued. '

[06/21/2020 15:00:31 : MOB 1 202] _

The conversation endad after they asked multiple questions at a time and would consitently
interrupt ma. Dewayne fold m, the landlord, and th downstalrs nelghbor to stop harassing
ther, ‘

[0B/21/2020 12:58:48 : MOR = 207

dewayng game to the police depaitment-asiing for me. |was tnavailable ang he said he
wotild not wait for me and for ma to stop harassing him. | called dewayne and spoke with he.
and Alana on what appeared to be their speaker phone. Déwayena and Alana were onpe
again confrantation In-their contact with me, 6iting racism, etc. 1 asked them i they were
Intenfioanally making nolse in their apartment and they denled doing s,

[0B/21/2020 11:58:40 : MOB * 262] -
t GAVE PAT SUGGESTIONS ON WAHT COULD BE DONE AND WHAT TO DO, PAT WILL
RECONTACT IF THINGS ESCALATE, AS POLICE MAY NEED TO ATTEMPT CONTACT
AGAIN. "ALSO ADVISED CEILING DAMAGE MAY BE OIVIL ISSUE

{06/21/2020 11:58:02 : MOB : 292]

ONGOING ISSUE WITH ALANA AND DEWAYNE FRANKLIN, MARK LIVES DOWNSTAIRS
N 1025 WHO FAS RECORDING AND VIDEQ OF LOUD BANGING AND STOMPING
WHICH SEEMS INTENTIONALY FROM THEIR UNIT, MARK SAUD THIS HAS CAUSED
CRACKS IN THE CIELING AND DAMAGE TO A FIXTURE AS WELL, THIS BEHAVIOR
CONTINUES ONGE AN HOUR OR 80, MARK TOLD PAT HE IS AFRAID TO 60O OUTSIDE
AS THEY MIGHT TRY TO CONFRONT HIM, 1 GALLED ALANA AND LEFT A MEBSAGE TO
J;\ETURN THE CALL..] CALLED 3 MINUTES LATER AND WAS DECLINED AFTER ONE
ING.

[06/21/2020 11:33:10 : pos5 : MIGRIFFIN]
Cross straets: WALL ST/WINDSOR 8T

“CALL COMPLY

COMPL I8 PROPERTY OWNER UPSTAIRS TENANT HAYING ONGDING ISSUE WITH
DOWNSTAIRS TENANT  UPSTAIRS TENANTS ARE BANGING ON FLOOR SO HARD:
THAT THEY DAMAGED THE CEILING BELOW IN1025 ROSE  COMPL WOULD LIKE TO
HAVE THEM CHARGED FOR DAMAGE

Papartmant Numbers, Tepartmant DCA Numbers

N Ceissncuiad ST

Page £ of 4



CAD Operations Report
Call Nhimber: | 20-067386

06/22/2020 15:57:17
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CAD Operations Report
6 20-087307

06/22/2020 15:53:54

T CLASSES= D
STATUS= VAL

s=msm==>>> CONDENSED FORMAT / QUICK VIEW <ttmmmmens

Regular Licanss Status=VAL Classess=D-VAL Expireilill/2028
Name on Card=FRANKLIN ALANA KAY

ADDRESS UPDATED=06/08/2019

[06/21/2020 05:20:41 : poed : HLINK]
Cross sfrasfs: WALL ST/AWINDSOR 8T

[06/21/2020 08:04:56 : posh : AGEHRKE]
Crogs streats: WALL ST/WINDSOR 8T

[06/21/2020 05:04:51 : pos5 AGEHRKE]
Cross streets: WALL STAWINDSOR 8T

COMPL ADV THAT THE NEIGHBOR UPSTAIRS IS PGUNDING AND JUMPING ON THE
FEéC)gR 'EOR' THE PAST HALF HOUR OR $0. COMPL DOES NOT KNOW WHO HIB
NEIGHBOR 18

Deparvisnt Numbers Department OCA Nombers

|rePD

10-20-24888.

Gall Dispositions

B0 083537

Calt Log o

BE TMOBRON 080828 LLEPD |POL PUPSROBESTLACROSSE | 2476 2
200 N T EoRta 05 ore ; :chgj POL. |02 RGeS 8T, LA ChOSER 2002 ol
241 BNK  [eWiomee0ostoat  |GPD  1BOL | RESROSEST LAGHRSSEE  onTe 0
YT _ QQM P, LEpn PQL oM Fyors ) P!

B S Ty ) {Resetoted ' ' % _
409 - {jNS . FHOGHROZ0 OB T80 Lf;'égj pﬁL 1025 ROSE 87, LA CHOSSE 2902 3
299 [GOM  feimemmacs s LCPE} Pt |oom 2902 1
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CAD Operstions Report

20-087307 - 0B/22/2020 16:53:54
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CAD Operations Raport
Bl 20067307

06/22/2020 15:53:54

[08/24/2020 05:34:52 ; MOB : 209)]

unable to make contact w/ dwayne or alana at 1027, ongoing neighbor dispute b/w upper and

lowsr neighbors

{06/21/2020 05:28:13 1 pos3 : HLINK} . N L L
SEVERAL PRIOR CALLS BETWEEN THESE ADDRESBES - HX OF BOTH SIDES
POSSESSING WEAPONS, DWAYNE W/ A BAT AND MARK W/ A HAMMER

[06/21/2020 05:26:53 : pas3 : HLINK]
ALL PARTIES CLEAR

[06/21/2020 05:26:33 : poss  HLINK]
DD T,

NAMIWERNER, MARK
STRAM026 ROSE 8T |

CTYLA CROSSE  ST/WLZIP/54603 CT/LA CROSSE

SEX/M RACAVHITE DOB HET/B00 WET/240 HAIBRWN EYE/BLUE DONR/ ]
LT= RGLR 185= 04721/2014 EXP= [ill/2022 AT= RNW

CLABSES= & B € D M
STATUS= VAL VAL VAL VAL VAL

mmmmmmmp e GONDENSED FORMAT / QUICK ViE:W M s s

Regular License Status=VAL Classes=A-VAL,BVALCVAL D-VAL MVAL
Expires-JR/2022 Namie on Card=WERNER MARK 8

ADDRESS UPDATED=05/04/2012

HGT/801 WGT/198 HAIBLCK EYE/BRWN DONR/ [
2912020 EXP= /2028 AT= RE|

CLASSES« D
STATUS= VAL

memmmmmyen CONDENSED FORMAT  QUICK VIEW 2cemmsmmms

_ Reguier License Status=VAL Classes=D-VAL Expirojjiiill 2028
Name on Card=FRANKLIN DWAYNE LEONARD

ADDREZS UPDATED=12/28/2019
[06/21/2020 05:28:42 1 prsd 1 HLINK]

DID.
NA AKAY

STR/027 ROSE 8T . - __

CTY/LAGROSSE  BT/WIZIP/54603 CT/LA CROSSE

SEX/F RAGIWHITE DOB HETA02 WET/180 HAVBRWN EYE/GREN DONR/J|
LT= RGLR 153=U2/24/2020 EXP- [R/2028 AT= DUP

Page 2 o &







Lehrke, Teri

_ ]
From: frank1206a <frank1206a@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, August 21, 2020 6:15 AM ;
To: ZZ City Clerk ‘
Cc w1912f@gmail.com ;
Subject: Franklin complaint supporting docs 4
Attachments: Franklin supporting docs 4.pdf

Hello,
We needed to send a separate set of black and white pictures that somehow were missed in scanning to go with our
complaint against Patrick Scheller DBA SB Edifice.

Regards,

Dwayne & Alana Franklin

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone.
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l.shrke, Teri

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

w1912f <w1912i@gmail.com>

Friday, August 21, 2020 8:05 AM

ZZ City Clerk

frank1206a

SB Edifice-Patrick Scheller Response to WCP/DWD
C11.106779_20200710103237(1).pdf; 07092020-R-emailrecd-106779(1).pdf







Lehrke, Teri

I S N
From: w1912f <w1912f@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, August 21, 2020 8:15 AM
To: ZZ City Clerk
Cc: frank1206a
Subject: SB Edifice-Patrick Scheller Response to WCP/DWD
Attachments: C11_106779_20200710103237(1).pdf; 07092020-R-emailrecd-106779(1).pdf

Housing Discrimination Complaint against SB Edifice-Patrick Scheller of La Crosse, WI.

Dwayne & Alana Franklin
316-558-2051
316-749-5823






State of Wisconsin
Governor Tony Evers

Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection
Secretary-designee Randy Romansgki

July 10, 2020

Alana Franklin

841 S Terrace Dr
Wichita KS 67218-2241
frank1208a@gmail.com

RE: File 106779 (Refer to this number when contacting our agency)
Patrick Scheller

PO Box 624

La Crosse Wi 54602-0624

Dear Alana Franklin:

| have received a response from Patrick Scheller concerning your complaint, which does not
offer your desired resolution. | have enclosed a copy of the reply for your information.

There appears to be a dispute of the facts regarding this complaint. Our department does not
have the authority to make a determination as to who is correct. That must be done in a court of
law.

Since your complaint was not resolved through mediation, you have the option to contact a
private attorney to discuss your legal remedies or file in small claims court. A fact sheet on
small claims court is available on our website at datcp.wisconsin.gov.

| have recorded your complaint in our computer database, and it will be included in information
provided to consumers who inquire about the business for a three-year period. It also will assist
us in monitoring the business community for unfair business practices.

Thank you again for bringing your complaint fo our attention.

Sincerely,

Nolan Stracke

Consumer Protection Investigator
Mediation Unit

Bureau of Consumer Protection
Email: Nolan.Stracke@wisconsin.gov
www.facebook.com/wiconsumer

Enc.: Copy of response
Wisconsin « America’s Dairviand

2811 Agriculture Drive » PO Box 8911 « Madison, WI 53708-8911 » Wisconsin.gov
An eqaal opportunity employer






Str@gke, Nolan W -_E.A.TCP

- . N IR i —
From: Pat Scheller <shehome@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 9, 2020 6:27 PM
To; Stracke, Nolan W - DATCP
Subject: Re: Consumer Complaint 106779
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

To: Nolan Stracke
CPI- Mediation unit
Bureau of Consumer Protection

From: Patrick Scheller
SBE LLC
608-769-7822

RE: File 106779
Alana Franklin
1027 Rose st
La Crosse, WI

First, I hope the email format is a proper way to respond to this complaint. To start with, i
will be honest in saying that i feel this complaint is frivolous and did not/ does not warrant a
response. I have been in the rental business for over 25 years and to the best of my knowledge
have never had a complaint filed against me. The part that most upsets me is the allegation that
I discriminated against the Franklins. First of all I rented the apartment at 1027 Rose to them.

This whole incident began on or about June 18th and went from bad to worse very quickly ,
mostly due o action by Frankins. It did not take long to determine the differences between the
Franklins and the downstairs tenant were irreconcilable. Mark Warrener, the downstairs
tenant, has been in the property since the time I purchased it about 12 years ago and has never
had any problems with any of the other tenants who have occupied 1027 Roge st.

to place the Frankling in another apartment as a way of i offered fo try At that point
and i would try to find a way to resolving the dispute. Stating that they had been good tenants
offer to a prospective tenant an make this work. ( keeping them as tenants). I actually pulled
offered that unit to the Franklins. I called them and told them that I for a two bedroom and
be a problem for and it would be $665 / month. T asked if that would had an apartment
and alana's them
exact words were ( ho problem, that is chump change).

After the conversation all communication from the Franklins ceased. They did not respond to

numerous text messages or calls trying to resolve the issue. At this point they , the Franklins

1



Began fo engage in a series of disruptive and destructive behaviors which culminated in me
contacting the police to see what action could be taken to stop said behavior and damage. They
had begun to pound aggressively on the floor for extended periods of time. This of course
caused a disturbance and well as damage to the ceiling of the lower apartment By mere chance
the La Crosse policeman that i spoke with about what fo do , indicated that he had i meeting
with the franklin's the day before. He indicated they wanted nothing to do with anything he had
to say and Flat out called him a racist. He indicated that if behavior continued that i could
possibly begin property damage charges against the franklin's Again, the Farnklins would not
respond o any form of attempted communication. I did send a text indicating that this was a
possibility , hoping they would cease their behavior.

At this time, due to this aggressive behavior and lack of any communication on their part, T
choose to serve them with a non renewal notice, as they are/were currently on a month to
month lease. I texted them that I intended to do so and would be stopping by soon to drop it
off. I went to the 1027 Rose fo deliver the notice and knocked on the door. To my surprise, Mr
Franklin answered the door. At that time I Asked him if he would like to talk. He took the
hotice, called my a Expletive white racist and slammed the door in my face. T was
quite shocked.

I then received a text from them within several days that they were out of the apartment. I
posted a 24 hour notice to enter on the door and then entered the next day. I was baffled by
what I found. They left some furniture behind, but had destroyed all of it. They cut the cords
off all of the electrical appliances they left behind. They also left a large amount of good
dishes and food. Their behaviour, in the last week or so that they were there had become very
irrgtional and strange,

As stated earlier, I made every attempt to resolve this isstue and went out of my way o make
it work. They did not try in any way to make it work, quite the contrary. I was racist, the other
tenant was racist and the police are racist.

I do not want to defend myself, but at this time my business has multiple tenants who are
clients of section 8 and CouleeCap. We do not discriminate.

Since they have moved out of 1027 Rose st, SBE LLC has sent the Franklins their security
deposit refund lefter as required. A check for $450 was enclosed. They were charged for
July's rent as ho 30 day notice was given and $100 was kept to cover the cost of removing
personal items left behind.

T hope this is a sufficient response.

Thank You

Patrick Scheller

SBELLC

608-769-7822
for



On Tue, Jul 7, 2020 at 2:10 PM Stracke, Nolan W - DATCP <nolan.stracke@wisconsin.gov> wrote:

To Whom It May Concern,

I have still not received a written response to the complaint that was filed with the Department of Agriculture,
Trade and Consumer Protection against your business. I have attached a letter for your review and response.

Sincerely,

Nolan Stracke

Consumer Protection Investigator — Mediation Unit

Bureau of Consumer Protection

Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection
(608) 224-4921

Nolan.Stracke@Wisconsin.gov

SB EdificelLC / PSBT LLC /Fleming Scheller Investments
PO BOX 624

La Crosse, Wisconsin 54602






Lehrke, Teri
M

From: wi1912f <w1912f@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, August 21, 2020 11:40 AM

To: ZZ City Clerk

Cc: frank1206a

Subject: Housing Discrimination Complaint against SB Edifice-Patrick Scheller La Crosse, W
Attachments: 20200821_084834 jpg; 20200821_084758.jpg

Amended/corrected version.

Here are non-renewal notice and security deposit return which we feel was retaliatory. We called police on
downstairs tenant Mark Werner for the second time while living at 1027 Rose St La Crosse, WI 54603 June 17.
2020. We filed our initial complaint with WCP and DWD Equal Rights Division June 19, 2020. Owner Patrick
Scheller personally served us a non-renewal notice June 22 2020. We left 1027 Rose St the next day June 23,
2020 which we aiso have evidence of videos, pics, text/phone correspondence with Patrick Scheller. Patrick
Scheller states in security deposit return and his reply to your agency and WCP that we left behind furniture,
good dishes, food, cookware, electronics and he withheld $100 from our deposit. We left those things because
of the toxic/destructive behavior Patrick Scheller and Mark Werner displayed towards us throughout our year
lease June 1, 2019-June 23, 2020 and especially our last week at 1027 Rose St beginning when we called the
police on Mark Werner June 17, 2020-June 23, 2020 (which we also sent calloborating evidence of.) We felt
we had to act/make an immediate decision for our best interest as we felt Patrick Scheller's and Mark Werner's
behavior became an immediate threat to our livelihoods and that decision was to remove ourselves as soon as
possible as we knew Patrick Scheller was going to try to have us charged with something and/or vacate us. Us
feeling we had to leave on the spur of the moment before we were ready/wanted to, without another
destination, during a pandemic, Patrick Scheller keeping $100 out of our deposit and us feeling he
caused/created the problem/our situation added insult to injury and speaks volumes as to Patrick Scheller's
character/personality. Patrick Scheller continues to taunt, attack, try and destroy, minimize, disrespect,
degrade, demean and belittle us covertly by addressing my wife by her maiden name, putting my wife's name
first, misspelling our names but writing them correctly on our partial security deposit return check and his reply
to the state. Mentioning our new location (insinuating that he did us some kind of favor by giving us a good
rental reference to our new landlord and we fulfilled and never violated our lease with Patrick Scheller and he
said in his reply to WCP and your agency that we were good tenants.) How or why would/could he have given
us a bad reference? which we were prepared for. If we were "good" tenants why were we removed/non-
renewed and not Mark Werner who was the true problem/aggressor? Patrick Scheller also tried to dismiss our
discrimination claims by stating in his reply to the state by stating in so many words "if he was racist why would
he rent to us?” like he did us a favor by renting to us. Patrick Scheller actually did us a huge disfavor,
inconvenienced us and a disservice in his and Mark Werner's we feel intentional behavior, (which we sent your
agency text correspondence between us and Patrick Scheller saying earty on in our lease that "if we would
have known about the parking situation and Mark Werner's behavior we would not have rented/moved into
1027 Rose St we would have and could have explored other rental options." What adults in their right mind
would have wanted to go through what we went through while living at 1027 Rose St. Patrick Scheller and
Mark Werner were trying to scam us by Patrick Scheller offering to move us into a bigger and more expensive
unit which due to letting Mark Werner do his behavior to us and Patrick Scheller ignoring it and knowing about
it by being told by us and us calling and reporting Mark Werner and Patrick Scheller to the police starting early
on in our iease and backfired on them. The year we lived there we never been late on rent or had any
complaints until after we called the police on Mark Werner June 17 2020 (our last week at 1027 Rose St)
coincidentally. A very weak, shallow, petty, desperate, pathetic and racist complaint, A noise complaint,

1



destroying a plant and a $30 light fixture in Mark Werner's apartment which was recanted by the LCPD. This
stuff is legal under the Fair Housing Act? How can an entity such as SB Edifice-Patrick Schelier even be
allowed to operate with the public? But...| guess the world is full of Patrick Scheller's which is/has been the
problem today and throughout history. This has become acceptable/normal behavior “towards certain people.”
Patrick Scheller also has very bad/incriminating reviews online which we were unaware of before moving into
1027 Rose St and becoming his targets ourselves. Hard and very damaging lesson learned.

Regards,

Dwayne and Alana Franklin
316-558-2051
316-749-5823
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